
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(水) 曇り一時雨 13.8 3.4 1,325 46,640 46,640 48,604 96.0

3/2(木) 曇り時々雨 6.8 0.2 431 15,171 61,811 97,209 63.6

3/3(金) 曇り時々晴れ 7.9 4.4 1,780 62,656 124,467 145,813 85.4

3/4(土) 晴れ一時雨 8.6 5.1 2,086 73,427 197,894 194,417 101.8

3/5(日) 晴れ 7.4 10.4 2,771 97,539 295,434 243,021 121.6

3/6(月) 晴れ 9.1 10.9 2,559 90,077 385,510 291,626 132.2

3/7(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 14.3 9.0 2,257 79,446 464,957 340,230 136.7

3/8(水) 晴れ 18.1 9.9 2,388 84,058 549,014 388,834 141.2

3/9(木) 晴れ 20.0 9.1 2,140 75,328 624,342 437,439 142.7

3/10(金) 曇り一時雨 11.8 0.0 410 14,432 638,774 486,043 131.4

3/11(土) 晴れ 12.3 10.2 2,529 89,021 727,795 534,647 136.1

3/12(日) 晴れ時々曇り 16.5 7.2 1,911 67,267 795,062 583,252 136.3

3/13(月) 曇り一時雨 13.8 0.0 189 6,653 801,715 631,856 126.9

3/14(火) 晴れ時々曇り 8.4 5.1 1,720 60,544 862,259 680,460 126.7

3/15(水) 晴れ 17.3 10.8 2,897 101,974 964,234 729,064 132.3

3/16(木) 曇り一時雨 17.5 3.0 878 30,906 995,139 777,669 128.0

3/17(金) 晴れ時々曇り 8.5 8.5 2,481 87,331 1,082,470 826,273 131.0

3/18(土) 曇りのち時々晴れ 8.2 0.9 779 27,421 1,109,891 874,877 126.9

3/19(日) 曇り時々晴れ 10.4 1.4 554 19,501 1,129,392 923,482 122.3

3/20(月) 晴れ 13.3 11.2 2,501 88,035 1,217,427 972,086 125.2

3/21(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 19.2 7.1 2,232 78,566 1,295,994 1,020,690 127.0

3/22(水) 晴れ 20.4 10.5 2,777 97,750 1,393,744 1,069,294 130.3

3/23(木) 晴れのち一時雨 22.7 5.9 1,785 62,832 1,456,576 1,117,899 130.3

3/24(金) 曇り一時雨 14.6 4.8 1,594 56,109 1,512,685 1,166,503 129.7

3/25(土) 曇りのち晴れ 10.9 6.0 1,827 64,310 1,576,995 1,215,107 129.8

3/26(日) 曇り時々雨 10.2 0.0 453 15,946 1,592,941 1,263,712 126.1

3/27(月) 晴れ時々曇り 10.3 5.1 2,118 74,554 1,667,494 1,312,316 127.1

3/28(火) 晴れ 10.7 11.4 3,003 105,706 1,773,200 1,360,920 130.3

3/29(水) 晴れ 10.7 11.7 3,081 108,451 1,881,651 1,409,524 133.5

3/30(木) 晴れ 14.7 12.0 3,106 109,331 1,990,982 1,458,129 136.5

3/31(金) 晴れ時々曇り 18.4 9.5 2,505 88,176 2,079,158 1,506,733 138.0

℃ h 59067.0

13.1 6.60 1905.4

3.64 1406.4

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2023年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥67,070

  月目標値(/日) ¥48,604

月合計 ¥2,079,158

¥0

¥120,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

売上目標値(累計)

月売上実績
（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上

目標値


